

Student Government Association

Sam Houston State University

- A member of The Texas State University System
- ★ Box 2476 ★ Huntsville, Texas 77340 ★
- ★ 936-294-1938 ★ SGA@shsu.edu ★

Bill F-23-03 Menstrual Equity Committee Budget

Author: Director Brad Wiliams

Sponsor: Treasurer Kezia Frederick, Chair Rojas-Caballero Date: November 14, 2023

Whereas:	The Sam Houston State University Student Government Association acts as the "Official Voice of the Student Body"; and,
Whereas:	The Student Government Association of Sam Houston State University Menstrual Equity Committee Budget is allocated \$2,500 for initiatives and materials;
Whereas:	The Menstrual Equity Committee Budget is only able to cover Sam Houston State University's Main Campus in Huntsville, Texas;
Whereas:	Sam Houston State University has an extended portion of its campus in Woodlands, Texas and Chair Rojas-Caballero wants to allocate financial resources to provide Menstrual Equity products at the Woodlands campus;
Whereas:	Sam Houston State University's Student Government Association has a discretionary annual budget of \$3,600, to be used at the discretion of the executive board;
Therefore:	This academic school year (2023-24) Sam Houston State University's Student Government Association will allocate \$1,000 from its discretionary budget to the Menstrual Equity Committee;
Therefore:	The allocation increases the Menstrual Equity Committee's Budget from \$2,500 to \$3,500;
Therefore:	The Menstrual Equity Committee budget will be expanded to include its initiatives and materials for the Sam Houston State University Woodlands Center;
Therefore:	Copies of this bill will be sent to, Dean of Students Chelsea Smith, Interim Vice President for Student Affairs Drew Miller, The Houstonian, Channel 7 News and Student Body President Veronica Calderon.
Van C	22 Depart
Veronica Calderon President	Piper Cheng Secretary

The Official Voice of the Student Body